

Response to Request for Information

Reference	FOI 0715163
Date	30 July 2015

Flood Defence/Risk Management Projects

Request:

1. How many flood defence/ risk management projects are in place in the local area for which you are responsible- please provide details of their location and what type of defence.

2. For each year, how much was spent/ budgeted for:

- a. new construction of flood defence projects £0
- b. asset maintenance of flood defence projects £0

What projects were implemented/ completed and where (exact location- OS coordinates if possible)

3. How much did the local authority pay out in grants to flood damage victim in 2014, and so far in 2015? f_0

4. How much was given in council tax relief to those at risk of flooding and those affected by flooding in 2013, 2014 and 2015? **£0**

5. How many times in 2013, 2014, 2015 did the authority consult the Environment Agency over plans for new builds on residential homes, or commercial properties? In each case please provide the response from the Environment Agency (application approved, rejected, approved with conditions), and in each case please also tell me if the local authority continued with build/ modified plans in line with agency advice/ cancelled build.

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, as per Section 1(1)(a) of the Act:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be

informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".